# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3083214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS T. K. CHAU	05/06/2013
ERVIN SEJDIC	06/18/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOLLAND BLOORVIEW KIDS REHABILITATION HOSPITAL	
Street Address:	150 KILGOUR ROAD	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4G 1R8	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12819216

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY S CALLAGHAN
Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR SE

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAS002 P311

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERRY S. CALLAGHAN

SIGNATURE: /Terry S. Callaghan/

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** source=17M3902#page1.tif source=17M3902#page2.tif

PATENT 503036616 REEL: 034047 FRAME: 0777

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas T. K. CHAU; and Ervin SEJDIC (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS'), whose full post office addresses are respectively: 77 Hogarth Avenue, Toronto, ON M4K 1K2 CANADA; and September 1970 April 1971 Avenue, Toronto, ON M4K 1K2 CANADA; and made one or more Inventions (the "Inventions"), as described in the specification entitled PROCEDURE FOR DENOISING DUAL-AXIS SWALLOWING ACCELEROMETRY SIGNALS filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2010 under serial number 12/819,216;

AND WHEREAS, HOLLAND BLOORVIEW KIDS REHABILITATION HOSPITAL (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 150 Kilgour Road, Toronto ON M4G 1R8, CANADA is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNORS, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions for all countries worldwide, and in and to the United States Patent Application and in and to any and all corresponding patent applications filed for the Inventions, including, but not limited to, any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents that may be obtained therefor, including, but not limited to, any and all reissues, renewals, and prolongations thereof, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNORS hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Inventions in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE:

AND the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue United States Letters Patent for the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of Gastle and Associates, whose full mailing address is 12 Bridge Street Suite 202, P.O. Box 430, Lakefield, Ontario, Canada, K0L 2H0, the power to insert on this assignment any further information pertaining to the referenced patents, patent applications, industrial designs, and industrial design applications, which may be necessary to permit the respective Patent Offices to record this assignment.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PATENT REEL: 034047 FRAME: 0778

SIGNED at Toconto, this 6 day of May, 2013.
Thomas T. K. CHAU
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, Swa Rajaramam, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Thomas T. K. CHAU; who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Toronto, this 6 day of Hand, 2013.
Signature of Witness
SIGNED at Programment, this 18 day of func, 2013.  Ervin SEJDIC
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, Michele L. Thomas, whose full post office address is  1140 Benedum Hau 3700 O'Hara St Pah PA 15261  hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Ervin SEJDIC, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Pittsburgh, this 19 day of June, 2013.
Muhll Shomas  Signature of Witness
/

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNOR(S), and the ASSIGNEE, and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 034047 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 10/28/2014**